“Monthly Payments”), jointly and severally, to sat-
isfy the Sanctions Award, which were to be held in 
escrow and to be treated as payments toward secu-
rity in lieu of an appeal bond; 

WHEREAS, Messrs. Abood, Craig, and Schoenbach 
have paid to the Chapter 7 Trustee the sum of 
Ninety-Nine Thousand ($99,000.00) pursuant to 
the Stipulation; and 

WHEREAS, the Chapter 7 Trustee filed the Notice 
of Default of the Rule to Show Cause Stipulation on 
January 21, 2014 and the Court heard argument on 
the Rule to Show Cause on February 11, 2014 and 
directed the Chapter 7 Trustee to submit a pro-